

Patient Card

Nepexto (Etanercept)

Please carry this card with you at all times. This card contains important safety information that you need to be aware of before you are given Nepexto and during treatment with Nepexto. If you do not understand this information, please ask your doctor to explain it to you.

Show this card to any doctor involved in your treatment.

Keep this card with you for 2 months after the last Nepexto dose, since side effects may occur after your last dose of Nepexto.

See the Nepexto Patient Information Leaflet (PIL) for more information.

Infections

Nepexto may increase your risk of getting infections (including Tuberculosis, Legionella, Listeria and parasitic infections), which could be serious.

You should not use Nepexto

- If you have an infection; if you are not sure you have an infection, ask your doctor
- If you develop symptoms suggestive of infections, such as fever, persistent cough, weight loss, or listlessness, seek medical attention immediately.

You should be evaluated for Tuberculosis (TB)

Ask your doctor to record the dates and the results of your last screening for TB below:

Test:

Date:

Results:

Test:

Date:

Results:

Please ask your physician to list your other medicines that may increase your risk of infection

Congestive Heart Failure (CHF)

If you start experiencing shortness of breath or swelling of the feet, which may be suggestive of Congestive Heart Failure (CHF), or if you notice any of the above symptoms are worsening, or if you experience these symptoms for the first time, seek medical attention immediately.

Other information (please complete):

Patient's name:

Doctor's name:

Doctor's phone:

In case you experience any side effect while on Nepexto, report them to:

PV.MiddleEast@viatris.com

Saudi Food and Drug Authority National Pharmacovigilance Center

E-mail: npc.drug@sfda.gov.sa

Or by online: <https://ade.sfda.gov.sa>

Toll free phone: 19999